Overseas group companies (TT Network Integration Group) ; Announcement of Company Name Change

2020/08/31

TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS CORPORATION

TT Network Integration Group (hereinafter TTNI Group) will change their company names as follows.

Current company name	Company name after change
TT Network Integration Asia Pte.Ltd.	TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS SINGAPORE Pte.Ltd.
TT Network Integration (Thailand) Co., Ltd.	TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS (THAILAND) Co., Ltd.
TT Network Integration India Pvt.Ltd.	TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS INDIA Pvt.Ltd.
PT.TT NETWORK INTEGRATION INDONESIA	PT TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS INDONESIA
TT NETWORK INTEGRATION CHINA	TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS CHINA * Scheduled
TT Network Integration US, Inc.	TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS US, Inc.
TT Network Integration Europe GmbH	TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS EUROPE GmbH

1 Purpose

After spin-off in April 2019, TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS CORPORATION (hereinafter TTS) has been committed to providing IT equipment/software, infrastructure/cloud solutions, engineering services, and security platforms in the mobility field mainly to Toyota Group companies in Japan and overseas.

The purpose of this company name change is to further strengthen collaboration between TTS and TTNI Group, and as "TOYOTA TSUSHO SYSTEMS Group (TTS Group)", we will contribute to our customers for expanding their business and aim to become a global IT solution company.

2 Schedule

The change of company name for TTNI Group will be made by March 2021.

3 Capital structure

There will be no change in the capital structure due to TTNI Group company name change.